Authority: Executive Committee Item 16.4,

as adopted by City of Toronto Council on January 29 and 30, 2008

Enacted by Council: January 30, 2008

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 86-2008

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council Procedures, to remove delegation to Community Councils with respect to Agnes McPhail award.

WHEREAS Toronto City Council has decided to remove from Community Councils the delegated final decision-making authority with respect to the Agnes McPhail Award Selection Committee and the Agnes McPhail award;

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 27, Council Procedures is amended by deleting § 27-152E(2).

ENACTED AND PASSED this 30th day of January, A.D. 2008.

SANDRA BUSSIN,

Speaker

ULLI S. WATKISS

City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)